

\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 411/2018 & CM APPL. 35810/2018**
LALITA & ORS Appellant
Through: Mr. SN Parashar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **04.09.2018**

CM APPL. 35810/2018 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

FAO 411/2018

Part submissions have been made on behalf of the petitioner.

Before proceeding further, it is however considered essential to peruse the record of the Railway Claims Tribunal, Principal Bench in Claim Application No. OA(IIu) 69/2017, which be thus requisitioned.

Renotify for 30.10.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2018

vm