



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 411/2018**

LALITA & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Khushboo, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

11.03.2024

%

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the appellant on the ground that main arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Re-notify on 09.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MARCH 11, 2024/aks