



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 411/2018**

LALITA & ORSAppellants

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Beniwal, SPC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
17.11.2025

1. Both sides are represented.

2. A pass over is sought by the learned counsel for the appellant on the ground that the main counsel is on his legs before another Court.

3. List on 24.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

rs